Form Type Distribute Version Ref IPC 1752A Sectionals Material Info |Subsectionals |D
Supplier Information
Company TE Request Doc Contact TE Product
Name Connectivity |ID Name Compliance |Contact Title
Company TE
Unique ID Connectivity |Reponse Date [2019-10-15 Contact Email |productcompliance@te.com
Contact
Phone
Number +001-800-522-6752
Legal Statement
Supplier
Acceptance |true

Legal Statement

Supplier certifies that it gathered the provided information and such information is true and correct to the best of its knowledge and belief, as of the date

that Supplier completes this form. Supplier acknowledges that Company will rely on this certification in determining the compliance of its products.
Company acknowledges that Supplier may have relied on information provided by others in completing this form, and that Supplier may not have
independently verified such information. However, in situations where Supplier has not independently verified information provided by others, Supplier
agrees that, at a minimum, its suppliers have provided certifications regarding their contributions to the part(s), and those certifications are at least as
comprehensive as the certification in this paragraph. If the Company and the Supplier enter into a written agreement with respect to the identified
part(s), the terms and conditions of that agreement, including any warranty rights and/or remedies provided as part of that agreement, will be the sole
and exclusive source of the Supplier's liability and the Company's remedies for issues that arise regarding information the Supplier provides in this form.

Product

Manufacturer
Item Number

184020-1

Amount

4.9728

Version

Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

2 POS. PLUG
ASSY, KEY L,
NAT

Weight UOM

Mfr Site

Authority

Date

2019-10-15

uowmv

Each

Product Disclosure

Sub-
item/Materia
I/Substance

Level

Name

Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentratio
n

Quantity

Mass per
Unit

uom

Exemption

Sub ltem

2 POS. PLUG
HSG, KEY L,
NAT

4.395

Sub Item

Polyester
Compound

4.395

Material

PBT-GF15

4.395

Substance

BUTYLENE
GLYCOL-
TEREPHTHALI
CACID
POLYMER

26062-94-2

42.000000000
0

1.8459

Substance

FIBROUS
GLASS

65997-17-3

15.000000000
0

0.65925

Substance

1,4-
BENZENEDICA
RBOXYLIC
ACID,
DIMETHYL
ESTER, 1,4-
BUTANEDIOL
POLYMER

30965-26-5

42.000000000
0

1.8459

Substance

CONTAINS NO
REPORTABLE
TE5081-2
SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-
0217

1.0000000000

0.04395

Sub Item

2 POS. PLUG
DLP

0.336

Sub Item

Polyester
Compound

0.336

Material

PBT-GF15

0.336

Substance

BUTYLENE
GLYCOL-
TEREPHTHALI
CACID
POLYMER

26062-94-2

42.000000000
0

0.14112

Substance

FIBROUS
GLASS

65997-17-3

15.000000000
0

0.0504

Substance

1,4-
BENZENEDICA
RBOXYLIC
ACID,
DIMETHYL
ESTER, 1,4-
BUTANEDIOL
POLYMER

30965-26-5

42.000000000
0

0.14112

Substance

CONTAINS NO
REPORTABLE
TE5081-2
SUBSTANCES

TE5081-2-
0217

1.0000000000

0.00336

Sub Item

2-Position
Sensor
Peripheral

0.2418

Sub Item

Elastomer
Compound

0.2418

Material

Mat-9305

0.2418

Substance

SILOXANES
AND
SILICONES, DI-
ME, VINYL
GROUP-
TERMINATED

68083-19-2

64.000000000
0

0.154752

Substance

PLATINUM,
1,3-
DIETHENYL-
1,1,3,3-
TETRAMETHY
LDISILOXANE
COMPLEXES

68478-92-2

0.1000000000

0.0002418

Substance

1,1,3,3-
TETRAMETHY
L-1,3-
DIVINYLDISILO
XANE

2627-95-4

0.1000000000

0.0002418

Substance

SILOXANES
AND
SILICONES, DI-
ME, ME
VINYL, VINYL
GROUP-
TERMINATED

68083-18-1

0.8000000000

0.0019344

Substance

METHYLPHEN
YLPOLYSILOXA
NE

63148-52-7

5.0000000000

0.01209

Substance

SILICA,
((ETHENYLDI
METHYLSILYL)
OXY)- AND
((TRIMETHYLS
ILYL)OXY)-
MODIFIED

68988-89-6

30.000000000
0

0.07254




