

Form Type	Distribute	Version	2 Rej	f	IPC 1752A	Sectionals	Material Info	Subsectionals	D	
				Supplier In	formation			•		
Company	TE	Request Doc	Col	ntact	TE Product					
Name	Connectivity	ID	Na	ıme	Compliance	Contact Title				
Company	TE					•				
Unique ID	Connectivity	Reponse Date 2019-10-1	.5 Co i	Contact Email productcompliance@te.com						
Contact										
Phone										
Number	+001-800-522	+001-800-522-6752								
				Legal Sto	atement					
Supplier										
Accontance	truo									

Acceptance true

Legal Stateme Supplier certif		ered the provide	d information	and such inform	nation is true and	correct to th	e best of its kno	wledge and b	elief, as of the date
that Supplier o	completes this	form. Supplier ac	knowledges t	that Company w	ill rely on this cer	tification in d	etermining the	compliance of	its products.
				•	ded by others in				ay not have y others, Supplier
				-	ing their contribu			-	
-		•			ne Supplier enter			-	
							•		t, will be the sole vides in this form.
		,		,					
	T	1	I	Pr	oduct		1		
Manufacturer									
Item Number	184020-1 2 POS. PLUG	Amount	4.9728	Version	-	Identity			
Manufacturer									
Item Name Date	NAT 2019-10-15	Weight UOM UOM	g Each	Mfr Site		Authority			
Date	2019-10-15	OOW	Eacii	Product	Disclosure				
Sub-					Substance				
item/Materia			Substance	Substance	Concentratio		Mass per		
I/Substance	Level	Name	Category	CAS	n	Quantity	Unit	иом	Exemption
		2 POS. PLUG HSG, KEY L,							
Sub Item	1	NAT		_		1	4.395	g	
Sub Item	1	Polyester Compound				1	4.395	g	
Material	2	PBT-GF15					4.395	g	
		BUTYLENE GLYCOL-							
		TEREPHTHALI C ACID			42 00000000				
Substance	3	POLYMER		26062-94-2	42.000000000 0		1.8459	g	
Cubatanaa	2	FIBROUS		CE007 17 2	15.000000000		0.65035		
Substance	3	GLASS 1,4-		65997-17-3	0		0.65925	g	
		BENZENEDICA							
		RBOXYLIC ACID,							
		DIMETHYL							
		ESTER, 1,4- BUTANEDIOL			42.000000000				
Substance	3	POLYMER		30965-26-5	0		1.8459	g	
		CONTAINS NO							
		REPORTABLE							
Substance	3	TE5081-2 SUBSTANCES		TE5081-2- 0217	1.0000000000		0.04395	g	
	_	2 POS. PLUG							
Sub Item	1	DLP Polyester				1	0.336	g	
Sub Item	1	Compound				1	0.336	g	
Material	2	PBT-GF15 BUTYLENE					0.336	g	
		GLYCOL-							
		TEREPHTHALI C ACID			42.000000000				
Substance	3	POLYMER		26062-94-2	0		0.14112	g	
Substance	3	FIBROUS GLASS		65997-17-3	15.000000000		0.0504	g	
		1,4-							
		BENZENEDICA RBOXYLIC							
		ACID,							
		DIMETHYL ESTER, 1,4-							
		BUTANEDIOL			42.000000000				
Substance	3	POLYMER		30965-26-5	0		0.14112	g	
		CONTAINS NO							
		REPORTABLE TE5081-2		TE5081-2-					
Substance	3	SUBSTANCES		0217	1.0000000000		0.00336	g	
		2-Position Sensor							
Sub Item	1	Peripheral				1	0.2418	g	
Sub Item	1	Elastomer Compound				1	0.2418	g	
Material	2	Mat-9305					0.2418	g	
		SILOXANES AND							
		SILICONES, DI-							
		ME, VINYL GROUP-			64.000000000				
Substance	3	TERMINATED		68083-19-2	0		0.154752	g	
		PLATINUM, 1,3-							
		DIETHENYL-							
		1,1,3,3- TETRAMETHY							
		LDISILOXANE							
Substance	3	1,1,3,3-		68478-92-2	0.1000000000		0.0002418	g	
		TETRAMETHY							
		L-1,3- DIVINYLDISILO							
Substance	3	XANE		2627-95-4	0.1000000000		0.0002418	g	
		SILOXANES AND							
		SILICONES, DI-							
		ME, ME VINYL, VINYL							
Ch - * -		GROUP-		00000	0.05555		2.55.55		
Substance	3	TERMINATED METHYLPHEN		68083-18-1	0.8000000000	-	0.0019344	g	
		YLPOLYSILOXA							
Substance	3	NE SILICA,		63148-52-7	5.0000000000		0.01209	g	
		((ETHENYLDI							
		METHYLSILYL) OXY)- AND							
		((TRIMETHYLS							
Substance	3	ILYL)OXY)- MODIFIED		68988-89-6	30.000000000		0.07254	٥	
Substatice	اح	ואוסטורובט	<u> </u>	0-69-00-07-0	Io	1	Ju.u/234	g	I